\$40.00 41284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM688647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Partners, Inc.		11/19/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Newton Bridge Road	
City:	Athens	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4128485	PPI POWER PARTNERS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-774-4000

Email: trademarks@verrill-law.com

Correspondent Name: Charles P. Bacall
Address Line 1: Verrill Dana LLP
Address Line 2: One Portland Square
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. Bacall
SIGNATURE:	/charles p. bacall/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011.11.17 PPLLC Certificate of Conversion DE fr PPI#page1.tif source=2011.11.17 PPLLC Certificate of Conversion DE fr PPI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0163

900656855





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "POWER PARTNERS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "POWER PARTNERS, INC."

TO "POWER PARTNERS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 10:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

7711241 8100F SR# 20198160566

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204035311

Date: 11-19-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0164 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:44 AM 11/19/2019
FILED 10:44 AM 11/19/2019
SR 20198160566 - File Number 7711241

THE DELAWARE STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation was first formed is Georgia.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia.
- 3.) The date the Non-Delaware Corporation was first formed is March 26, 2003.
- 4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Power Partners, Inc..
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Power Partners, LLC.
- 6.) The effective date of this certificate shall be November 19, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 19th day of November, 2019.

Bv:

Shahrany Haghighi, Authorized Person

SMRH:4839-5175-0828.1 -1-

RECORDED: 11/17/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007497 FRAME: 0165